
Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ Conveyance 
Systems

CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 

Monitoring

CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

BANCRO Alameda Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse 01‐B3 X X X X      
BANCRO Alameda Hayward Hall of Justice 01‐D1 X   X X X X X      
BANCRO Alameda Gale ‐ Schenone Hall of Justice 01‐E1     X X      
BANCRO Alameda George E. McDonald Hall of Justice 01‐F1 X X X X X X      
BANCRO Alameda Berkeley Courthouse 01‐G1 X X X X X X      
BANCRO Alameda Fremont Hall of Justice 01‐H1 X X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa File Unit 07‐A10     X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Family Law Center 07‐A14     X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Wakefield Taylor Courthouse 07‐A2 X X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Bray Courts 07‐A3 X X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Jail Annex 07‐A4     X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Juvenile Hall 07‐B1     X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Danville District Courthouse 07‐C1 X X X X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Concord‐Mt. Diablo District 07‐D1 X   X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa Pittsburg‐Delta 07‐E1 X   X X X X      
BANCRO Contra Costa George D. Carroll Courthouse 07‐F1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Del Norte Del Norte County Superior Court 08‐A1 X   X X X      
BANCRO Humboldt Humboldt County Courthouse (Eureka) 12‐A1 X        
BANCRO Lake Lakeport Court Facility 17‐A3 X   X      
BANCRO Lake South Civic Center 17‐B1 X   X      
BANCRO Mendocino County Courthouse 23‐A1 X   X      
BANCRO Monterey Salinas Courthouse‐ North Wing 27‐A1          
BANCRO Monterey Marina Courthouse 27‐B1 X   X X X X      
BANCRO Napa Criminal Court Building 28‐A1 X X X X X      
BANCRO Napa Historic Courthouse 28‐B1 X X X X      
BANCRO Napa Napa Juvenile Court 28‐C1 X   X X X X      
BANCRO San Benito New Hollister Courthouse 35‐C1     X      
BANCRO San Francisco Civic Center Courthouse 38‐A1 X X X X X      
BANCRO San Francisco Polk St. Annex 38‐A2 X X X      
BANCRO San Francisco Hall of Justice 38‐B1 X X      
BANCRO San Francisco Youth Guidance Center 38‐C1 X   X      
BANCRO San Mateo Hall of Justice 41‐A1 X X      
BANCRO San Mateo Traffic/ Small Claims Annex 41‐A2 X   X X X      
BANCRO San Mateo Central Branch 41‐B1 X   X X      
BANCRO San Mateo Northern Branch Courthouse 41‐C1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO San Mateo Juvenile Branch, Paul Scannell Drive 41‐F1 X        
BANCRO Santa Clara Hall of Justice (East) 43‐A1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Hall of Justice (West) 43‐A2 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Downtown Superior Court 43‐B1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Historic Courthouse 43‐B2 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Palo Alto Courthouse 43‐D1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Sunnyvale Courthouse 43‐F1 X   X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Santa Clara Courthouse 43‐G1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Clara Morgan Hill Courthouse 43‐N1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Santa Cruz Main Courthouse 44‐A1 X        
BANCRO Santa Cruz County Administration Bldg. 44‐A2 X        
BANCRO Santa Cruz Watsonville Courthouse 44‐B2 X        
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Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ Conveyance 
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CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 
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CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

BANCRO Solano Hall of Justice 48‐A1 X X X X X X X      
BANCRO Solano Law and Justice Center 48‐A2 X        
BANCRO Solano Solano Justice Building 48‐B1 X   X      
BANCRO Sonoma Hall of Justice 49‐A1 X        
BANCRO Sonoma 3055 Cleveland Avenue 49‐B2   Dumbwaiter Only      
BANCRO Sonoma Juvenile Justice Center 49‐D2 X        
BANCRO San Francisco 455 Golden Gate ‐ JCC AOC Bay Area 59‐A1          
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

BANCRO Alameda Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse 01‐B3
BANCRO Alameda Hayward Hall of Justice 01‐D1
BANCRO Alameda Gale ‐ Schenone Hall of Justice 01‐E1
BANCRO Alameda George E. McDonald Hall of Justice 01‐F1
BANCRO Alameda Berkeley Courthouse 01‐G1
BANCRO Alameda Fremont Hall of Justice 01‐H1
BANCRO Contra Costa File Unit 07‐A10
BANCRO Contra Costa Family Law Center 07‐A14
BANCRO Contra Costa Wakefield Taylor Courthouse 07‐A2
BANCRO Contra Costa Bray Courts 07‐A3
BANCRO Contra Costa Jail Annex 07‐A4
BANCRO Contra Costa Juvenile Hall 07‐B1
BANCRO Contra Costa Danville District Courthouse 07‐C1
BANCRO Contra Costa Concord‐Mt. Diablo District 07‐D1
BANCRO Contra Costa Pittsburg‐Delta 07‐E1
BANCRO Contra Costa George D. Carroll Courthouse 07‐F1
BANCRO Del Norte Del Norte County Superior Court 08‐A1
BANCRO Humboldt Humboldt County Courthouse (Eureka) 12‐A1
BANCRO Lake Lakeport Court Facility 17‐A3
BANCRO Lake South Civic Center 17‐B1
BANCRO Mendocino County Courthouse 23‐A1
BANCRO Monterey Salinas Courthouse‐ North Wing 27‐A1
BANCRO Monterey Marina Courthouse 27‐B1
BANCRO Napa Criminal Court Building 28‐A1
BANCRO Napa Historic Courthouse 28‐B1
BANCRO Napa Napa Juvenile Court 28‐C1
BANCRO San Benito New Hollister Courthouse 35‐C1
BANCRO San Francisco Civic Center Courthouse 38‐A1
BANCRO San Francisco Polk St. Annex 38‐A2
BANCRO San Francisco Hall of Justice 38‐B1
BANCRO San Francisco Youth Guidance Center 38‐C1
BANCRO San Mateo Hall of Justice 41‐A1
BANCRO San Mateo Traffic/ Small Claims Annex 41‐A2
BANCRO San Mateo Central Branch 41‐B1
BANCRO San Mateo Northern Branch Courthouse 41‐C1
BANCRO San Mateo Juvenile Branch, Paul Scannell Drive 41‐F1
BANCRO Santa Clara Hall of Justice (East) 43‐A1
BANCRO Santa Clara Hall of Justice (West) 43‐A2
BANCRO Santa Clara Downtown Superior Court 43‐B1
BANCRO Santa Clara Historic Courthouse 43‐B2
BANCRO Santa Clara Palo Alto Courthouse 43‐D1
BANCRO Santa Clara Sunnyvale Courthouse 43‐F1
BANCRO Santa Clara Santa Clara Courthouse 43‐G1
BANCRO Santa Clara Morgan Hill Courthouse 43‐N1
BANCRO Santa Cruz Main Courthouse 44‐A1
BANCRO Santa Cruz County Administration Bldg. 44‐A2
BANCRO Santa Cruz Watsonville Courthouse 44‐B2

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

BANCRO Solano Hall of Justice 48‐A1
BANCRO Solano Law and Justice Center 48‐A2
BANCRO Solano Solano Justice Building 48‐B1
BANCRO Sonoma Hall of Justice 49‐A1
BANCRO Sonoma 3055 Cleveland Avenue 49‐B2
BANCRO Sonoma Juvenile Justice Center 49‐D2
BANCRO San Francisco 455 Golden Gate ‐ JCC AOC Bay Area 59‐A1

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
Decorative 
Fountains 
Service

CWO ‐ 
Monthly 
Storage

CWO‐Bench 
Stock
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ 
Conveyance 
Systems

CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 

Monitoring

CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

NCRO Amador Begovich Building 03‐C1 X   X X X X      
NCRO Butte Butte County Courthouse 04‐A1     X X      
NCRO Butte Chico Courthouse 04‐D1     X X      
NCRO Butte Paradise Courthouse 04‐E1 X        
NCRO Calaveras Legal Bldg. 05‐A1     X      
NCRO El Dorado Main St. Courthouse 09‐A1 X X   X X X      
NCRO El Dorado Bldg. C 09‐B1          
NCRO El Dorado Cameron Park 09‐C1 X   X X X      
NCRO El Dorado Johnson Bldg. 09‐E1 X X   X      
NCRO Fresno Fresno County Courthouse 10‐A1 X X   X X      
NCRO Fresno Reedley Court 10‐F1 X   X X      
NCRO Fresno Clovis Court 10‐G1 X   X      
NCRO Fresno Firebaugh Court 10‐K1 X   X X X      
NCRO Fresno JJC Delinquency Court 10‐P1   X        
NCRO Kings Hanford Building A 16‐A1 X   X      
NCRO Kings Hanford Building B 16‐A2 X X   X      
NCRO Kings Hanford Building C 16‐A3 X   X X      
NCRO Kings Probation Building 16‐A4     X      
NCRO Kings Lemoore Superior Court 16‐B1 X   X      
NCRO Kings Avenal Court 16‐C1 X   X      
NCRO Kings Corcoran Court 16‐D1     X X      
NCRO Madera Madera County Superior Court 20‐A1     X X X      
NCRO Madera Madera Modular 1 20‐A4     X      
NCRO Madera Sierra Courthouse 20‐D1     X X X      
NCRO Merced Old Court 24‐A1     X X      
NCRO Merced New Downtown Merced Courthouse 24‐A8   X   X X X X      
NCRO Placer Bill Santucci Justice Center 31‐H1   X   X X X      
NCRO Plumas Portola Court Facility 32‐B1     X    
NCRO Plumas Plumas/Sierra Regional Courthouse 32‐B2     X X X X X    
NCRO Plumas Chester Civic Complex 32‐C1     X      
NCRO Sacramento Gordon Schaber Sacramento Superior Court 34‐A1   X   X X X      
NCRO Sacramento 800 9th St. 34‐A4     X X      
NCRO Sacramento Juvenile Courthouse 34‐C2 X X   X X X X      
NCRO Sacramento Carol Miller Justice Center Court Facility 34‐D1 X X   X X X X      
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Branch Court 39‐C1     X X X      
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 1: Office 39‐C2 X        
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 2: Courtroom 39‐C3 X        
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 3: Storage 39‐C5 X        
NCRO San Joaquin Lodi Branch‐ Dept. 2 39‐D2     X X X      
NCRO San Joaquin Lodi Branch‐ Dept. 1 39‐D3 X        
NCRO San Joaquin Tracy Branch Courthouse 39‐E1     X X      
NCRO Shasta Main Courthouse 45‐A1   X   X X X      
NCRO Shasta Courthouse Annex 45‐A7   X X X X      
NCRO Siskiyou Dorris 47‐B1 X   X X    

Exhibit K.1b Page 5 of 12



Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ 
Conveyance 
Systems

CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 

Monitoring

CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

NCRO Stanislaus Modesto Main Courthouse 50‐A1   X   X X      
NCRO Stanislaus Hall of Records 50‐A2     X X      
NCRO Stanislaus Ceres Superior Court 50‐C1     X      
NCRO Stanislaus Turlock Superior Court 50‐D1     X X      
NCRO Stanislaus Modesto Traffic Court 50‐F1     X      
NCRO Sutter Courthouse West 51‐A1 X X   X      
NCRO Sutter Courthouse East 51‐A2 X X   X X X      
NCRO Tehama Annex No. 2 52‐A3 X X   X      
NCRO Tehama Superior Court at Corning 52‐B1 X   X      
NCRO Tulare Tulare Division 54‐B1     X X X      
NCRO Yolo Old Jail (Department 9) 57‐A2 X        
NCRO Yolo Traffic Court 57‐A3     X X X      
NCRO Sacramento 2860 Gateway Oaks ‐ JCC AOC North ‐ Finance 59‐F2   X      
NCRO Fresno 2424 Ventura Street ‐ 5 DCA 65‐A2   X   X X      
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

NCRO Amador Begovich Building 03‐C1
NCRO Butte Butte County Courthouse 04‐A1
NCRO Butte Chico Courthouse 04‐D1
NCRO Butte Paradise Courthouse 04‐E1
NCRO Calaveras Legal Bldg. 05‐A1
NCRO El Dorado Main St. Courthouse 09‐A1
NCRO El Dorado Bldg. C 09‐B1
NCRO El Dorado Cameron Park 09‐C1
NCRO El Dorado Johnson Bldg. 09‐E1
NCRO Fresno Fresno County Courthouse 10‐A1
NCRO Fresno Reedley Court 10‐F1
NCRO Fresno Clovis Court 10‐G1
NCRO Fresno Firebaugh Court 10‐K1
NCRO Fresno JJC Delinquency Court 10‐P1
NCRO Kings Hanford Building A 16‐A1
NCRO Kings Hanford Building B 16‐A2
NCRO Kings Hanford Building C 16‐A3
NCRO Kings Probation Building 16‐A4
NCRO Kings Lemoore Superior Court 16‐B1
NCRO Kings Avenal Court 16‐C1
NCRO Kings Corcoran Court 16‐D1
NCRO Madera Madera County Superior Court 20‐A1
NCRO Madera Madera Modular 1 20‐A4
NCRO Madera Sierra Courthouse 20‐D1
NCRO Merced Old Court 24‐A1
NCRO Merced New Downtown Merced Courthouse 24‐A8
NCRO Placer Bill Santucci Justice Center 31‐H1
NCRO Plumas Portola Court Facility 32‐B1
NCRO Plumas Plumas/Sierra Regional Courthouse 32‐B2
NCRO Plumas Chester Civic Complex 32‐C1
NCRO Sacramento Gordon Schaber Sacramento Superior Court 34‐A1
NCRO Sacramento 800 9th St. 34‐A4
NCRO Sacramento Juvenile Courthouse 34‐C2
NCRO Sacramento Carol Miller Justice Center Court Facility 34‐D1
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Branch Court 39‐C1
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 1: Office 39‐C2
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 2: Courtroom 39‐C3
NCRO San Joaquin Manteca Modular 3: Storage 39‐C5
NCRO San Joaquin Lodi Branch‐ Dept. 2 39‐D2
NCRO San Joaquin Lodi Branch‐ Dept. 1 39‐D3
NCRO San Joaquin Tracy Branch Courthouse 39‐E1
NCRO Shasta Main Courthouse 45‐A1
NCRO Shasta Courthouse Annex 45‐A7
NCRO Siskiyou Dorris 47‐B1

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
Decorative 
Fountains 
Service

CWO ‐ 
Monthly 
Storage

CWO‐Bench 
Stock
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name
Building 
ID

NCRO Stanislaus Modesto Main Courthouse 50‐A1
NCRO Stanislaus Hall of Records 50‐A2
NCRO Stanislaus Ceres Superior Court 50‐C1
NCRO Stanislaus Turlock Superior Court 50‐D1
NCRO Stanislaus Modesto Traffic Court 50‐F1
NCRO Sutter Courthouse West 51‐A1
NCRO Sutter Courthouse East 51‐A2
NCRO Tehama Annex No. 2 52‐A3
NCRO Tehama Superior Court at Corning 52‐B1
NCRO Tulare Tulare Division 54‐B1
NCRO Yolo Old Jail (Department 9) 57‐A2
NCRO Yolo Traffic Court 57‐A3
NCRO Sacramento 2860 Gateway Oaks ‐ JCC AOC North ‐ Finance 59‐F2
NCRO Fresno 2424 Ventura Street ‐ 5 DCA 65‐A2

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
Decorative 
Fountains 
Service

CWO ‐ 
Monthly 
Storage

CWO‐Bench 
Stock

    X
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
    X
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name Building ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ 
Conveyance 
Systems

CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 

Monitoring

CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

SRO Imperial Imperial County Courthouse 13‐A1 X            
SRO Imperial Calexico Court 13‐C1 X     X X        
SRO Imperial Winterhaven Court 13‐D1 X     X X        
SRO Imperial Brawley Court 13‐E2 X            
SRO Inyo Superior Court 2 14‐B1       X        
SRO Kern Bakersfield Superior Court 15‐A1   X   X X X        
SRO Kern Bakersfield Justice Bldg. 15‐B1 X     X        
SRO Kern Bakersfield Juvenile Center 15‐C1   X   X X X        
SRO Kern Delano/North Kern Court 15‐D1       X        
SRO Kern Shafter/Wasco Courts Bldg. 15‐E1       X X X        
SRO Kern Taft Courts Bldg. 15‐F1       X        
SRO Kern Arvin/ Lamont Branch 15‐H1 X     X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Huntington Park Courthouse 19‐A1 X     X        
SRO Los Angeles Compton Courthouse 19‐AG1 X X   X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Bellflower Courthouse 19‐AL1 X     X X        
SRO Los Angeles Downey Courthouse 19‐AM1 X X   X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Whittier Courthouse 19‐AO1 X X   X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Airport Courthouse 19‐AU1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Torrance Courthouse 19‐C1   X   X X        
SRO Los Angeles Inglewood Juvenile Court 19‐E1   X          
SRO Los Angeles Inglewood Courthouse 19‐F1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse South 19‐W1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse North 19‐W2   X   X X        
SRO Los Angeles Long Beach Courthouse 19‐Y1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Los Angeles San Pedro Courthouse 19‐Z1 X X   X X        
SRO Orange Central Justice Center 30‐A1 X     X X        
SRO Orange Central Justice Center, Civil Complex Center 30‐A3 X            
SRO Orange Betty Lou Lamoreaux Justice Center 30‐B1 X X   X X     X  
SRO Orange North Justice Center 30‐C1 X     X   X    
SRO Orange West Justice Center 30‐D1 X     X X   X    
SRO Orange Harbor Justice Center‐Newport Beach Facility 30‐E1 X     X X   X    
SRO Riverside Family Law Court 33‐A1 X X   X X X        
SRO Riverside Hall of Justice 33‐A3 X X   X X X X        
SRO Riverside Larson Justice Center 33‐C1 X X   X X X        
SRO Riverside Blythe Courthouse ‐ Superior Court 33‐D1 X     X X X        
SRO Riverside Hemet 33‐F1 X     X X X        
SRO Riverside Banning 33‐G1 X X   X X X        
SRO Riverside Temecula 33‐H1 X            
SRO Riverside Corona 33‐J1 X Wheelchair Only          
SRO Riverside Southwest Justice Center 33‐M1 X X   X X X        
SRO Riverside Riverside Juvenile Court 33‐N1 X     X X X X        
SRO San Bernardino San Bernardino Courthouse 36‐A1 X X   X X        
SRO San Bernardino San Bernardino Courthouse ‐ Annex 36‐A2 X            
SRO San Bernardino Fontana Courthouse 36‐C1 X     X X        
SRO San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Courthouse 36‐F1 X            
SRO San Bernardino Chino Courthouse 36‐G1 X            
SRO San Bernardino Barstow Courthouse 36‐J1 X     X X        
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name Building ID

CWO ‐ 
Rounds & 
Readings

CWO ‐ 
Conveyance 
Systems

CWO ‐ BAS 
Support

CWO ‐ 
Landscaping

CWO ‐ Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Security 
System 

Monitoring

CWO ‐ Fire 
Alarm 

Monitoring
CWO ‐ Water 
Treatment

CWO ‐ Snow 
Removal

CWO ‐ 
Sweeping 
Service

CWO UST/AST 
Systems

CWO ‐ 
Janitorial

SRO San Bernardino Victorville Courthouse‐Dept. N‐1 36‐L1 X            
SRO San Bernardino Distribution Center 36‐N6 X            
SRO San Bernardino Juvenile Dependency Courthouse 36‐P1 X     X X X        
SRO San Diego County Courthouse 37‐A1 X     X X        
SRO San Diego Hall of Justice 37‐A2 X     X        
SRO San Diego Kearny Mesa Court 37‐C1 X X   X X        
SRO San Diego Juvenile Court 37‐E1 X X   X X        
SRO San Diego North County Regional Center ‐ South 37‐F1 X X   X        
SRO San Diego South County Regional Center 37‐H1 X X          
SRO San Diego East County Regional Center 37‐I1 X X   X X        
SRO San Luis Obispo Courthouse Annex 40‐A1 X            
SRO San Luis Obispo Grover Beach Branch 40‐E1 X     X X        
SRO San Luis Obispo 1070 Palm St. 40‐H1 X     X        
SRO San Luis Obispo Paso Robles Courthouse 40‐J1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Santa Barbara Figueroa Division 42‐B1 X X   X X X X        
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Barbara Juvenile Court 42‐C1 X     X X        
SRO Santa Barbara Lompoc Division 42‐D1 X     X        
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts Bldgs C + D 42‐F1 X     X        
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts, Bldg E 42‐F2       X X        
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts, Bldg G 42‐F5   X          
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Barbara Jury Assembly Bldg. 42‐G1 X X   X X X        
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Juvenile Court (new) 42‐H1 X     X        
SRO Santa Barbara Miller Street Lease 42‐I1 X            
SRO Orange 601 W. Santa Ana Blvd ‐ 4 DCA 3 64‐E1 X     X       X
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name Building ID
SRO Imperial Imperial County Courthouse 13‐A1
SRO Imperial Calexico Court 13‐C1
SRO Imperial Winterhaven Court 13‐D1
SRO Imperial Brawley Court 13‐E2
SRO Inyo Superior Court 2 14‐B1
SRO Kern Bakersfield Superior Court 15‐A1
SRO Kern Bakersfield Justice Bldg. 15‐B1
SRO Kern Bakersfield Juvenile Center 15‐C1
SRO Kern Delano/North Kern Court 15‐D1
SRO Kern Shafter/Wasco Courts Bldg. 15‐E1
SRO Kern Taft Courts Bldg. 15‐F1
SRO Kern Arvin/ Lamont Branch 15‐H1
SRO Los Angeles Huntington Park Courthouse 19‐A1
SRO Los Angeles Compton Courthouse 19‐AG1
SRO Los Angeles Bellflower Courthouse 19‐AL1
SRO Los Angeles Downey Courthouse 19‐AM1
SRO Los Angeles Whittier Courthouse 19‐AO1
SRO Los Angeles Airport Courthouse 19‐AU1
SRO Los Angeles Torrance Courthouse 19‐C1
SRO Los Angeles Inglewood Juvenile Court 19‐E1
SRO Los Angeles Inglewood Courthouse 19‐F1
SRO Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse South 19‐W1
SRO Los Angeles Pomona Courthouse North 19‐W2
SRO Los Angeles Long Beach Courthouse 19‐Y1
SRO Los Angeles San Pedro Courthouse 19‐Z1
SRO Orange Central Justice Center 30‐A1
SRO Orange Central Justice Center, Civil Complex Center 30‐A3
SRO Orange Betty Lou Lamoreaux Justice Center 30‐B1
SRO Orange North Justice Center 30‐C1
SRO Orange West Justice Center 30‐D1
SRO Orange Harbor Justice Center‐Newport Beach Facility 30‐E1
SRO Riverside Family Law Court 33‐A1
SRO Riverside Hall of Justice 33‐A3
SRO Riverside Larson Justice Center 33‐C1
SRO Riverside Blythe Courthouse ‐ Superior Court 33‐D1
SRO Riverside Hemet 33‐F1
SRO Riverside Banning 33‐G1
SRO Riverside Temecula 33‐H1
SRO Riverside Corona 33‐J1
SRO Riverside Southwest Justice Center 33‐M1
SRO Riverside Riverside Juvenile Court 33‐N1
SRO San Bernardino San Bernardino Courthouse 36‐A1
SRO San Bernardino San Bernardino Courthouse ‐ Annex 36‐A2
SRO San Bernardino Fontana Courthouse 36‐C1
SRO San Bernardino Rancho Cucamonga Courthouse 36‐F1
SRO San Bernardino Chino Courthouse 36‐G1
SRO San Bernardino Barstow Courthouse 36‐J1

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
Decorative 
Fountains 
Service

CWO ‐ 
Monthly 
Storage

CWO‐Bench 
Stock

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
X  
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
X  
   
   
   
  X  
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Exhibit K.1b – NCRO CWO Site Allocation Matrix
November 2010

Administrative Office of the Court

Region County Building Name Building ID
SRO San Bernardino Victorville Courthouse‐Dept. N‐1 36‐L1
SRO San Bernardino Distribution Center 36‐N6
SRO San Bernardino Juvenile Dependency Courthouse 36‐P1
SRO San Diego County Courthouse 37‐A1
SRO San Diego Hall of Justice 37‐A2
SRO San Diego Kearny Mesa Court 37‐C1
SRO San Diego Juvenile Court 37‐E1
SRO San Diego North County Regional Center ‐ South 37‐F1
SRO San Diego South County Regional Center 37‐H1
SRO San Diego East County Regional Center 37‐I1
SRO San Luis Obispo Courthouse Annex 40‐A1
SRO San Luis Obispo Grover Beach Branch 40‐E1
SRO San Luis Obispo 1070 Palm St. 40‐H1
SRO San Luis Obispo Paso Robles Courthouse 40‐J1
SRO Santa Barbara Figueroa Division 42‐B1
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Barbara Juvenile Court 42‐C1
SRO Santa Barbara Lompoc Division 42‐D1
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts Bldgs C + D 42‐F1
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts, Bldg E 42‐F2
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Courts, Bldg G 42‐F5
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Barbara Jury Assembly Bldg. 42‐G1
SRO Santa Barbara Santa Maria Juvenile Court (new) 42‐H1
SRO Santa Barbara Miller Street Lease 42‐I1
SRO Orange 601 W. Santa Ana Blvd ‐ 4 DCA 3 64‐E1

CWO‐Pest 
Control

CWO ‐ Steam 
Cleaning

CWO ‐ 
Decorative 
Fountains 
Service

CWO ‐ 
Monthly 
Storage

CWO‐Bench 
Stock

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
    X
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